
 DECLASSIFIED 

',' )tut~-l:,~\O~ SEP'6~- .. 
• Ft1 ;.- ( HS'f MARl NES ., 

'1(; (: ~ Y!il R D l"1MH)l \T 
"!NF,) ZEN/FIRST EN FIRST MARINES 
Zf.N/SECQND EN FIRST MARINES 

lL 
"",-",,-' 

ZEN /THIRD BN FIRST MARl NES 
NINTH t1ARINES 
BT 
S E C,~· E T S~CTION ONE OF Ttl10 
~ 3RD MARD!V 0 3100.1 B, 
SITREP NOo 21 'f, 
le SCOUT ISNI PER. NEGATIVE 
2,. BOA SCORES 

USMC 
KI.A 0 
WIA 4 
MIA 0 

, VC 
KIA 0 
WIA 0 
vee " 
ves5 

30 NAVAL GUNFIREo NEGATIVE 
fIRsT BN (~), FIRsT MARINEs 

A. NARRATIVE SUMMAR'( , " 

S~~~~~~If)"'A.'\t'I''''' j,At .. _iII1.:U._. 

R"CE 2 5825 sEC RET 
(1) LATE ENTRIEs. NONE, 
(2) CONTACT ", 

(A) AT 071215H CO D SQD PATROL, vIC ST 08iS518 l RCVD S /A 
FIRE FROM EsT 6-H'l vc vIc BT 005615 REsULTING IN 2 MARINE HIA0RE~ 
MAINDER OF PLAT SEARC~ED VILLAGE OF tAl NGHE (1) Q RCVD S/A FIRE FROM 
LINK NUMBER OF VC, VIC Bl':!086627. VILLAGERS WERE EVACUATED AND INTER- . 
OOGATED BY ITT TEAM. 2 l'lARINE W1A ivERE MEDEVACoPLAT FOUND FIRING, 
fOsl TIONs "lITH EXPENDED M-l 'RDS II 2 VCS WERE APPREHENDED AND FORWARDED 
10 HOI AN. 

(B) AT 0713.30H, CO D SUD PATROL, VIC BT 013623, APPREHENDED 
2 VN HADDING FROM PATROL. vcs FORivARDED TO HOI AN .. 

(C) AT 071405H, CO C RCVD S /A fIRE FROM VIC BT 0976.53, 
(''''} I!f 0946/~1 AND BT 0SS65 l1" FIRE CONsIsTED OF 60MM MOJtTARjt RIFLZ GREN, 
'J "AND S IAe COMPANY RETURNED FI RE. VC BROKE CONTACT <I AO OBsERVED 

20-30 VC £10VING IN sOUTHERLY DIRECTION" 2 M.ARINES sLIGHTLY 
wIth sEARCHED AREA AND APPREHENDED 3 VCS. VCS FORWARDED TO JmI AN" 
2 WIA WERE NON MEDEVAC. 

(D) AT 071 /420H, CO D SQD PATROL ... VIC BY 08265l$ FOUND 2 
20 MM RDS RIGGED AS MINESj!) MINEs WERE DEsTROYE\) IN PLACEo' 

(E) AT 07Hi45H, CO C PLAT, VIC Br 09 li661., RCVD :J/A FIRE 

COpy JLOf..i-cOPIES 

. HAS BEEN SENT 
ENCLOSURE (2) 

SECRET -.~ 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

SECRET 2540Z SEP 66
FM FIRST MARINES
TO CG THIRD MARDIV HAT
INFO ZEN/FIRST BN FIRST MARINES S&C
ZEN/SECOND BN FIRST MARINES HAT
ZEN/THIRD BN FIRST MARINES COC
NINTH MARINES
BT
SECRET SECTION ONE OF TWO
Ao 3RD MARDIV 0 3100.1B
SITREP NO. 217
1. SCOUT/SNIPER. NEGATIVE
2. BOX SCORES

VCUSMC
KIA 0KIA 0
WIA 0WIA 4
VCC 0MIA 0
VCS 5

30 NAVAL GUNFIRE. NEGATIVE
FIRST BN (-) FIRST MARINES

A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY

PAGE 2 S825 S E C R
(1) LATE ENTRIES. NONE
(2) CONTACT

(A) AT 071215H, CO D SQD PATROL, VIC BT 086618 . RCVD S/A

FIRE FROM EST 6-10 VC, VIC BT 085615, RESULTING IN 2 MARINE WIA.RE-

MAINDER OF PLAT SEARCHED VILLAGE OF LAI NGHE (1) RCVD S/A FIRE FROM

UNK NUMBER OF VC, VIC BT 086627. VILLAGERS WERE EVACUATED AND INTER-

ROGATED BY ITT TEAM. 2 MARINE WIA WERE MEDEVAC. PLAT FOUND FIRING
POSITIONS WITH EXPENDED M-1 RDS. 2 VCS WERE APPREHENDED AND FORWARDED

TO HOI AN.
(B) AT 071330H, CO D SQD PATROL, VIC BT 073623, APPREHENDED

2 VN HADDING FROM PATROL. VCS FORWARDED TO HOI AN.
(C) AT 071405H, CO C RCVD S/A FIRE FROM VIC BT 097658,

BT 094641 AND BT 088654. FIRE CONSISTED OF 60MM MORTAR, RIFLE GREN,
AND S/A. COMPANY RETURNED FIRE. VC BROKE CONTACT. AO OBSERVED

20-30 VC MOVING IN SOUTHERLY DIRECTION. 2 MARINES SLIGHTLY
WIA. SEARCHED AREA AND APPREHENDED 3 VCS. VCS FORWARDED TO HOI AN.
2 WIA WERE NON MEDEVAC.

(D) AT 071420H, CO D SQD PATROL. VIC BT 082651, FOUND 2

20 MM RDS RIGGED AS MINES. MINES WERE DESTROYED IN PLACE.
(E) AT 071645H, CO C PLAT, VIC BT 094661, RCVD S/A FIRE

COPY. 4 OF 4 COPIES

ENCLOSURE (2)

HAS BEEN SENT
SECRET

DECLASSIFIED



DECLASSIFIED 

J SE(BJlsg:~ SEC R.I 

r 

l 
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'F:ROM UNK NUMBER or vc. VIC BTfZS'4666<J Pl.AT RETURNED FIRE iHTH 6Q) MM 
l'{)R'fAR AND S/Jh CMECKtD AREA tVITH NEG RESULTSa 

(F) AT 071815H, CQ D, VIC B'£088593, neVDS/A FIRE FROM EsT 
2VC, VIC BT 091598 AND B1 085599(> RETURNED FIRE tVItH. ARTY AND M-79 
CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESUL.Ts. 

CC) AT 011$105H CO D CP, VIC 131 082642, RGVD S/A FIRE FROI'-1 
a1r 5 VC~ VIC BT 0g26ii3.'SECUR~TY FORCE RETURNED FIRE WITH M~}9jl 90 
I'1'1 TANK GUN AND S/Ae SWEPT AREA tHTH NEG RESULTSe . 

. .' eM) AT 071$110H, CO _D. SQD PATROL, VIC B'r ~2651 s RCVD S IA 
AND 60 MM MORTAR FI fiE" SOD .RJ:TURNED FIRE WI TM M .. 79 AND S lAo SWEPT 
AREA WITH NEG REsULTs {l , (;c~:', " . 

. (;3) MI SCELLANEO Us·, . -; - - . 
,. CAl RECAP OF COJJNTYFAIR 1"'17 (CONDUCTED BY 1/1) 

< 1) VC Q}1.;'V¢'S~·Q" 1 vee" :3 VCS 
(2) MED/CAP :·NONE-.. .!l'_"_f?'k 
(.3" PSY WARo"~NONE 
(~) DIsTRIBUTION OF FOODo NONE 

~.~'-. 

(!» REsULTs OF CENsUS 41 150 CIVILIA,.NS COLLECTED AT: THIs 
~. 

\--.1 

7-- -

TIME 

PAGE it S825 sEC R E 'f 
(6) SIGNIFICANT EVENTSQ sEE SPOT RPT flI71710H, NEG RPT 

DUE TO LATE coMMENCEMENT COUNTY FABio 
q3~ TERMINATION OF COUNTY FAIR 1=1~ 

(1) 1-16, 040630H TO 071200H 
(2) HAMLET HA GI A 8T 12163 
(3) COI'1PANY C (.,;) (REIN) 

eA) 2D PLAT CO A 1sT AMTRAC 
(B) 1 SEC 3D PLAT CO 1\ AT BN f: 

(C) 1 SEC 1sT PLAT CO C 1sT TK BN 
(D> 1 ENGR DEMO TM 2D PLAT CO A.' 

(4) 675 SCREENED 
(5) ~f WIA 

·(6) VC KIA 2 
vee 14 
VCS 14 
WPNS (1) 7062 CHICOM CARBINE MAS 53 

(7) CMDRs COMMENTs. COUNTY FAIR 1~16 WAS A SIGNIFICANT 
SUCCESS IN At!. REs PEeTs. IT Is BELIEVED THAT THE VC INFRASTRUCTURE . 
IN THE CAM HAL VltJ..AGE AREA HAS RCVD A CRITICAL AND POssIBLY FATAL 
BLQW G ?RINer PAL LEADERs OF EXIsTING VC FORCEs t~ERE EITHER CAPTURED 

. . '- ~. . 
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FROM UNK NUMBER OF VC, VIC BT 094666. PLAT RETURNED FIRE WITH 60 MM
MORTAR AND S/A. CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESULTS.

(F) AT 071815H, CO D, VIC BT 088598, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM EST
VIC BT 091598 AND BT 085599. RETURNED FIRE WITH ARTY AND M-79VC,2

CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESULTS.
(G) AT 071905H, CO D CP, VIC BT 082642, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM

EST 5 VC, VIC BT 082643. SECURITY FORCE RETURNED FIRE WITH M-79 90
MM TANK GUN AND S/A. SWEPT AREA WITH NEG RESULTS.

(H) AT 071910H, CO D SQD PATROL, VIC BT 082651, RCVD S/A
AND 60 MM MORTAR FIRE. SQD RETURNED FIRE WITH M-79 AND S/Ao SWEPT
AREA WITH NEG RESULTS. 00

(3) MISCELLANEOUS
(A) RECAP OF COUNTY FAIR 1-17 (CONDUCTED BY 1/1)

(1) VC OR VCS. 1 VCC, 3 VCS
(2) MED/CAP. NONE
(3) PSY WAR. NONE
(4) DISTRIBUTION OF FOOD. NONE
(5) RESULTS OF CENSUS. 150 CIVILIANS COLLECTED AT THISTIME

PAGE 4 S825 SECRET
(6) SIGNIFICANT EVENTS. SEE SPOT RPT 071710H, NEG RPT

DUE TO LATE COMMENCEMENT COUNTY FAIR.
(B) TERMINATION OF COUNTY FAIR 1-16

(1) 1-16, 040630H TO 071200H
(2) HAMLET HA GIA BT 1063
(3) COMPANY C (-) (REIN)

(A) 2D PLAT CO A 1ST AMTRAC
(B) 1 SEC 3D PLAT CO A AT BN
(C) 1 SEC 1ST PLAT CO C 1ST TK BN
(D) 1 ENGR DEMO TM 2D PLAT CO A

(4) 675 SCREENED
(5) 7 WIA
(6) VC KIA 2

VCC 14
VCS 14
W PNS (1) 7.62 CHICOM CARBINE MAS 53

(7) CMDRS COMMENTS. COUNTY FAIR 1-16 WAS A SIGNIFICANT
SUCCESS IN ALL RES PECTS. IT Is BELIEVED THAT THE VC INFRASTRUCTURE
IN THE CAM HAI VILLAGE AREA HAS RCVD A CRITICAL AND POSSIBLY FATAL
BLOW. PRINCIPAL LEADERS OF EXISTING VC FORCES WERE EITHER CAPTURED

SECRET

DECLASSIFIED
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OR KILLED. AT THIS TIME NGUYEN TRIET~oo AGE 55 IS IN THE HANDS OF 
GVN AUTHOR!TIES. THROUGH EXHAUSTIVE INTERROGATION IT 'JAS LEARNED 
THAT THIS i>1AN OCCUPIED THE PRIMARY POSITION OF AUTHORITY IN THE HOI 
ANI CAM HAl VIL.LAGE AREAo ADDITIONALLY, THE VILLAGE HAMLET SECURITY 
Cm.EF, AS YET UN!DENTIFIED, FROM THE CAM HAl VILLAGE 1rJ,AS KILLED/) 
LARGE Nut~BER OF MINES AND TUNNELS lQERE LOCATED AND DEsTROYED ON THE 
BA.SIS OF INFORNATION PROVIDED BY A 14 YlrAR OLD VC CAPTURED DURING THE 

"" FIRST DAY OF OPNSo ALSO THROUGH THIssqJJRGE IT wAS LEARNED THAT BOYS 
IN THEIR MID TEENS ARE UTI LI ZED BY THE::\fC TO EMPLOY MINES 0 THIS INFOR~ 
~'lATION PROVIDEs NEW GUIDANCE FOR FUTURE TACTICAL OPNS IN THE CA1~ HA! 
AREAQ THE YOUTH INTERROGATED ~HAD BEEN llfELL INDOCTRINATED BY THE veo 
THE BOY ALsO ADMITTED THAT THE VC HAD BEEN CONDUCTING DE~10LITION 
CLAsSEs FOR NINE YO UTHs IN THE VI LLAGEo DUE TO THE HIGHA'fTRr-TtON OF 
VC CADRE IN CAM HAl VILLAGE DURING THIS OPN THEVC INFRASTRUCTURE 
HAs BEEN sERIOUSl.Y ~EAKENDEDjl IF NOT DEsTROYEDo " 

BI! CON'X'ACT ACTION REPORT 
QUANG NAM " " 

{I) BT 0~7Q.581 071405H; CO; TACTICAL COLUMN; CO C; 2 tVIA; UNK; 
-~"- .3 VCS; "VC; 0; 0i 00 .. , lJ- " -{2) BT 01.!)623,; 071330H; SOD; CLR; CO D; NONE; UNK; 2 vcs; 

o 

!- ,'., . 
....- :-, """'.' , .... 

. ,r("7,;,:,",L~ ..... . 

PAG E 6' S'g2,5-"S~-:E" C: R E" T " 
UsMC; 0;1.0', 0;;:'" - .. "' "" 

. (21'·'-~TI(~;4~~lt: 0716~_5H; PLAT; StOCK; CO C; NONE; UNKf NONE; lVIr.. 
VC; 0; .. 0;,(.0<1 ,': 

f4)~BT 08;8598 9 07HH5H; PLAT; DEF; CO D; Nq~E; UNK; NONE; 
Vc; 0; 0;~ \lIQ ' 

(5j BT 082642; 07!905H; CO, DrF; CO D; NONE; UNK; NONE; 
VC; 0'; 0; 00 ' 

(6) BT 082 <551; 011? 113H; SUD; CLR; CO ~; NO~E; UNK; NONE; 
VC; Ill; ~0; 00 

Co COUNTERMINE REPORT 
(1) COL 1 COL:2 COL.3 COL. 4A COL. 4B COL;5 COl, ~ COL 7 

1/1 :5" 12 1 ,",;~[2 0 0~r (2} 
SECOND BN FIRST t~ARI NES :~fIIU!li;" "";, "' ,". ;,,' 

AQ NARRATIVE SUMMARY 
(1) LATE ENTRIESo NONE 
(2) CONTACTS 

CA) AT 071055H, H&S CO CPS! VIC B1 015628, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM 
EsT 1 VC, VIC BT 0186240 NO ACTION TAKEN BECAUSE UNABLE 'fO PINPOINT 
BT o 

SECRET • 
DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED
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OR KILLED. AT THIS TIME NGUYEN TRIET AGE 55, Is IN THE HANDS OF
GVN AUTHORITIES. THROUGH EXHAUSTIVE INTERROGATION IT WAS LEARNED
THAT THIS MAN OCCUPIED THE PRIMARY POSITION OF AUTHORITY IN THE HOI
AN, CAM HAI VILLAGE AREA. ADDITIONALLY, THE VILLAGE HAMLET SECURITY
CHIEF, AS YET UNIDENTIFIED, FROM THE CAM HAI VILLAGE WAS KILLED.
LARGE NUMBER OF MINES AND TUNNELS WERE LOCATED AND DESTROYED ON THE
BASIS OF INFORMATION PROVIDED BY A 14 YEAR OLD VC CAPTURED DURING THE
FIRST DAY OF OPNS. ALSO THROUGH THIS SOURCE IT WAS LEARNED THAT BOYS
IN THEIR MID TEENS ARE UTILIZED BY THE VC TO EMPLOY MINES o THIS INFOR-
MATION PROVIDES NEW GUIDANCE FOR FUTURE TACTICAL O PNS IN THE CAM HAI
AREA. THE YOUTH INTERROGATED HAD BEEN WELL INDOCTRINATED BY THE VC.
THE BOY ALSO ADMITTED THAT THE VC HAD BEEN CONDUCTING DEMOLITION
CLASSES FOR NINE YOUTHS IN THE VILLAGE. DUE TO THE HIGH ATTRITION OF
VC CADRE IN CAM HAI VILLAGE DURING THIS OPN THE VC INFRASTRUCTURE
HAS BEEN SERIOUSLY WEAKENDED, IF NOT DESTROYED.

B 3 CONTACT ACTION REPORT
QUANG NAM

(1) BT 09 7658; 071405H; CO; TACTICAL COLUMN; CO C; 2 WIA: UNK;
3 VCS; VC; 0; 0; Do

(2) BT 073623; 071330H; SQD; CLR; CO D; NONE; UNK; 2 VCS;1

PAGE 6 S825 RECRET
USMC; 0: 0: Do

(3) BT 094661 071645H; PLAT; BLOCK; CO C; NONE; UNK NONE;
WIA

VC; 0; 0; Qq
(4) BT 08,8598; 071815H; PLAT; DEF; CO D; NONE; UNK NONE;

VC; 0; D.
(5) BT 082642; 071905H; CO; DEF; CO D; NONE; UNK; NONE;

VC; 0; 0; 0.
(6) BT 082651; 071910H; SQD; CLR; CO D; NONE; UNK; NONE;

VC; 0; 10; Do
C. COUNTERMINE REPORT

(1) COL 1 COL 2 COL 3 COL 4A COL 4B COL 5 COI. 6 COL 7
3 121/1 2 001 0

SECOND BN FIRST MARINES
Ao NARRATIVE SUMMARY

(1) LATE ENTRIES. NONE
(2) CONTACTS

(A) AT 071 055H, H&S CO CP VIC BT 015628, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM
EST 1 VC, VIC BT 018624. NO ACTION TAKEN BECAUSE UNABLE TO PINPOINT
BT 0

SECRET

DECLASSIFIED
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S E C8IJLOcmON. 
(B) AT 071155H, Ha,.S co CP VIC BT 0156213 RCVD S/A FIRE FROl-i 

EST 1 VC, VIC BT 00~628" PA'fRO L DIS PATCHED TO CHEC~ AREA, NEG RES m .. TS <II 

0-

(C) AT 071205H CO H SQD PATROL. VIC BT 016519, RCVD S/A 
FIRE FROM EST G VC,VIC BT 025536. l)-MAHINE 1VIA AND I'1EDEVAC. SUD RE­
TURNED FIR}: WITH 81 MM MORTAR, AND S/Ao'PLAT \Hl'H ONTOs SWEPT AREA AND 
FOUND AN ELDERLY WOMAN AND HER DAUGHTER iN THE HOUSE lvHERE FIRE 
ORIGINATED. WOMAN WAS lVIA .. WOl'1AN WAS,MEDEVACED. 

CD) AT 071330H, CO HPLAT;SWEEP, VIC BT 1211651.1 j RCVD S IA 
FIRE FROM UNK NUl'1BE1HOF VC, VIC B'f018584, BT 019.58.8 AND BT 0255g7 I) 
REIN PLAT RETURNED FIRE WITH 106MM RR AND MG,s AND CONTINUED MIssIONc 

PAGE 2 s825 sEC RET 
(3) NISC Et.I .. ANEO Us e NEGATIVE 

BQ CONTACT AC'UON REPORT 
QUANG NA£1 
(1) BT 016519 g 011.330H; PI .. AT; CLR; CO Hi NONE; UNK; NONE; 

VC· 0" 0- 0. 
'CZ~ C8UNTERl1INE REPORT It NEGATIVE 

THIRD BN FIRST MARINES 
A. NARRATIVE S ur~11A~Y 

(1) LATEENTRI ES G NONE 
,.-; (2) CONTACS.' NONE 

( 3) MI S C EI"LANEO US 
. (A) AT 061655H~_A,FIRE MISSION WAS REQUEsTED AND FIRED ON. 

THE HAMLETS OF CAM NE (1) AND (6) AREA GS 9868 AND 9768 PRIMARY TARGET 
AREA AT 982688 <SITE OF CO I 061430H, AMBU:H INCIDENT). .;) RD !,. 

FIRED", AT CONCI .. U ION OF l'JI· ION A CO I PATROL MOVED INTO AREA TO A'~ -E:: 
DAMAGE. PATROL REPORTED FO EVIDH'(F or (fl, U~,LTL:-Af.'r(~T PTIECLUDED-
A THOROUGH EARCH or AREA. I\T 1~'1 ,-wH A CO I PATROL AND ELEMENTS 01' 
592 RF COMPANY CONDUCTED AN EXTENS rVI stARe H OF AREA" AGAIN NO 51 GNs 
OF CAS UALTIES WAS DISCOVERED. sEARCH FORCE UNABL~ 1'0 DETERMINE AMOUNT 

PAGE .3 S825 s E'C RET ' 
OF DAMAGE TO sTRUCTURES DUE TO PREVIOUS CONDITION OF AREA0 SOME LIGHT 
DAMAGE NOTED ON RICE PADDIEs IM~1EDIATELY AROUND THE HAMLET. 

\'<FD BUU.nOZERs ARRIVED VICINITY){OA. PHONG VILLAGE AND REsVl-1ED 
VEGETATIO~ CLEARANCE PROJECT;. CLEARANCE APPROXIMATELY sEVENTY .. 
FIVE PERCENT COMPLETED" ., " 

(C) sEARCH FOR FOUR MIA,s CONTINUED~i NO ADDITIONAL INFOR-
MATION UNCOVERED. ' : 

13 0 C01'nACr ACTION REPORT.' NEGATIVE 
C III COUNTERI11 NE REPORT e NEGATIVE 

GP-4 
BT J-

'roo: 0'7/1 914Z/SEPT66/RP / JP /CCN: 77 

SECRET 
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EXACT LOCATION.

(B) AT 071155H, H&S CO CP, VIC BT 015628, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM
EST 1 VC, VIC BT 006628. PATROL DISPATCHED TO CHECK AREA, NEG RESULTS.

(C) AT 071205H, CO H SQD PATROL. VIC BT 016579, RCVD S/A
FIRE FROM EST 6 VC, VIC BT 025586. 1 MARINE WIA AND MEDEVAC. SQD RE-
TURNED FIRE WITH 81 MM MORTAR, AND S/Ao PLAT WITH ONTOS SWEPT AREA AND
FOUND AN ELDERLY WOMAN AND HER DAUGHTER IN THE HOUSE WHERE FIRE
ORIGINATED. WOMAN WAS WIA. WOMAN WAS MEDEVACED.

(D) AT 071330H, CO H PLAT SWEEP, VIC BT 016579, RCVD S/A
FIRE FROM UNK NUMBER#OF VC, VIC BT 018584, BT 019588 AND BT 025587.
REIN PLAT RETURNED FIRE WITH 106 MM RR AND MG,S AND CONTINUED MISSION.

PAGE 2 S825 S ECRET
(3) MISCELLANEOUS. NEGATIVE

B. CONTACT ACTION REPORT
QUANG NAM
(1) BT 016579; 071330H; PLAT; CLR; CO H; NONE; UNK; NONE;

VC; 0; 0; D.
CZ. COUNTERMINE REPORT. NEGATIVE

THIRD BN FIRST MARINES
A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY

(1) LATE ENTRIES NONE
(2) CONTACS. NONE
(3) MISCELLANEOUS

(A) AT 061655H, A. FIRE MISSION WAS REQUESTED AND FIRED ON.
THE HAMLETS OF CAM NE (1) AND (6) AREA GS 9868 AND 9768 PRIMARY TARGET
AREA AT 982688 (SITE OF CO I. 061430H, AMBUCH INCIDENT). 35 RD
FIRED. AT CONCLU ION OF MI ION A CO I PATROL MOVED INTO AREA TO ATTES
DAMAGE. PATROL REPORTED NO EVIDENCE UALTI PRECLUDEDCAFKNE
THOROUGH EARCH OF AREA. AT naH A CO I PATROL AND ELEMENTS OFA

592 RF COMPANY CONDUCTED AN EXTENSIVE SEARCH OF AREA. AGAIN NO SIGNS
OF CASUALTIES WAS DISCOVERED. SEARCH FORCE UNABLE TO DETERMINE AMOUNT

PAGE 3 S825 S E'C R E T
OF DAMAGE TO STRUCTURES DUE TO PREVIOUS CONDITION OF AREA. SOME LIGHT
DAMAGE NOTED ON RICE PADDIES IMMEDIATELY AROUND THE HAMLET.

(B) BULLDOZERS ARRIVED VICINITY HOA PHONG VILLAGE AND RESUMED
VEGETATION CLEARANCE PROJECT: CLEARANCE APPROXIMATELY SEVENTY-
FIVE PERCENT COMPLETED.

(C) SEARCH FOR FOUR MIA,S CONTINUED: NO ADDITIONAL INFOR-
MATION UNCOVERED.

B. CONTACT ACTION REPORT. NEGATIVE
C. COUNTERMINE REPORT. NEGATIVE

GP-4
BT

TOD: 07/19142/SEPT66/RP/JP/CCN: 77

SECRET

DECLASSIFIED
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OPERATIONS SUMMARY 
ORGANIZATION:_BN REGT TAOR 

; ; _ ", I ~:""~~.-_\ ~T : !I 

PERIOD: OIr_ TO OOl_ 
DATE 

TYPE ACTION FIRE TEAM SQUAD PLATOON COMPANYlfl BATTALION"I 
DAY/NIGHT DAY/NIGHT DAY I NIGHT DAY I NIGHT 

SCOUT SNIPER (S8) W 
LISTENING POST tLP) I I I 

c 0 

AMBUSH tAMB) I I I I I I I I I 
E F G H I \l 

REtON PATROL (REm I I I I I I I I I 
K L M N 0 P 

SECURITY PATROL(SEC) I I I I I I I I I 
c R STU V r:---------:::l 

SEARCH a DE8TROY(S8D] II I I I I II I I I I I 
I W x y z I AA B8 CC 

!~QMBAT PATRQLl I 
CLEARING (elR) II· I I I I II I I I I I 

L.: EL ...FE. _ r J.G... JU:I:::J II \lJ KK 
REMARKS: 

#1 All Canpany and Battalion size operations will be reported and will be classified as either SID or CLR as is most appropriate -
! :), 
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OPERATIONS
SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION:
REGT

TAOR
BN

DATE
PERIOD:

00Z
TO

OIZ

BATTALION*
COMPANY

PLATOON
FIRE

TEAM
SQUAD

TYPE
ACTION

DAY/NIGHT
DAY / NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
A

B

LISTENING
POST (LP)

D
C

AMBUSH
(AMB)

H
I

J
F

G
E

DESCRIPTION
OCCURRENCE

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
P

0
N

M
L

K

SECURITY
PATROL(SEC)

V
U

T
S

R
C

SEARCH
&

DESTROY(S&D)
CC

AA
BB

Y
Z

X
W

(COMBAT
PATROL)

CLEARING
(CLR)

KK
JJ

11
H.H

EE
GG

FE

REMARKS:

#1
All

Company
and

Battalion
size

operations
will

be
reported

and
will

be
classified

as
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CDUNTER-MINE OPERATION REPORT 
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0:>1 2 . Number of S1-Juep/ clOer team .. 
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Col 2 Number of sweep/clear team.
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Col 4A Number of visual swceps.

Col 4B Number of deliberate sweeps.

Col 5 Number of onemy emplaced mines found.
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OPERATIONS SUMMARY 
ORGANIZATION:_BN REGT TAOR 
PERIOD: Olr TO OOl_ 

DATE 

TYPE ACTION FIRE TEAM SQUAD PLATOON COMPANY"I BATT A LION ~I 
DAY I NIGHT DAY/NIGHT DAY I NIGHT DAY I NIGHT 

e \ I I SCOUT SNIPER (SS) 
A B 

LISTENING POST (LP) [ I I 
c D 

AMBUSH (AMB) \ I I \ \ I \ \ I 
E F G H I ~ 

RECON PATROL (REC) I I I I I I I I I 
K l M N 0 P 

SECURITY PATROl(SEC) I I I I I I l I I 
e c R STU V r:---------:l 

SEARCH a DESTROY(S8D 1\ \ I \ \ II I I I I I 
I W x y z I AA BS CC 

(COMBAT PAe0L! I 
CLEARING (ClR) I I I I I II I I I II 

L.: EL ....FE.. _ I J.G... -.JLH:::J II JJ KK 

REMARKS: 
" 

i 
#1 All Ccmpany and Battalion sil operations will be .. reported a& will be classified as either> SID or CLR as is most appropriate I 

... ~ ..... -
I, 'i -." ,', ~:, ):: .; ~ ,,;',.. ' 

~ ~(~ .. ;~~ d~~<~: .. ;.'(r.¥,~: :·i:/~>;',;~t:i~f.~i:·'';~;'t~~;~:~h1 ':i(,;:'., .­
:1", 

·;k,,;. "'.'.ll. 
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OPERATIONS
SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION
BN

REGT
TAOR

DATE
PERIOD:

OIZ
TO

00Z

FIRE
TEAM

BATTALION*
PLATOON

SQUAD
COMPANY

TYPE
ACTION

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY / NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
A

B

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
D

C

AMBUSH
(AMB)

F
E

H
I

G
J

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
L

N
K

P
0

M

SECURITY
PATROL(SEC)

U
T

S
V

R
C

SEARCH
&

DESTROY(S&D)
Z

Y
X

AA
BB

W
CC

(COMBAT
PATROL)

CLEARING
(CLR)

FE
EE

HLH
GG

11
JJ

KK

REMARKS:

#1
All

Company
and

Battalion
si

operations
will

be
reported

and
will

be
classified

as
either

S/D
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropriate

FMFPAC
REPRO

1508



~jd~GANIZATI~i:~BN - REGT!' . TAOR 
'PERWO: .:'I.i'~I:ill, Olr TO OO~ __ _ 

TYPE ACTION 

SCOUT SNIPER (S S) [T 1 
A B 

LISTENING POST (LP) 1 1 I 
C D 

AMBUSH (AMB) 
[.nr-- '1 

E F 

REGON PATROL (REm I I I 
K L 

SECUR ITY PATROL(SEC) I I I 
c: R 

SEARCH a DESTROY(Sa 

CLEARING (CLR) 

REMARKS: 

T 
PLATOON 

DAY I NIGHT 

I Lr~ 
G H I.J 

I I 
M N 0 P 

I I 
STU v r:---- ----:::l 

II I I I I II 
I W x y z I 

(~OMBAT PAr~) I II I I I II 
L: EL ....FE. __ --BB.. JUj:J 

., 

LSa 1.' 
DATE 

BATTALION.·I 

r In -I [-~ ]." 
AA BB cc 

I I [~ 
II JJ KK 

#1 All Ccmpany and Battalion will be reported and be classified as ei the!" SID or CLR as is most appropriate 

.. " 
~ ~:, 

.. " .... ,. .:~ .. "'.~.,:...- '. , .. ,': . ,. i .. ··' <~ ""1' :~, 'r., 
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PLANS
SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION:
BN

1966
REGT

TAOR
DATE

PERIOD :
OIZ

TO
00 Z

FIRE
TEAM

TYPE
ACTION

SQUAD
PLATOON

BATTALION*
COMPANY

I

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY / NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
A

B

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
C

D

AMBUSH
(AMB)

E
F

H
G

I
J

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
L

K
M

N
0

P

SECURITY
PATROL(SEC)

S
T

U
V

R
C

SEARCH
a

DESTROY(SAD)
X

W
Y

Z
BB

AA
CC

(COMBAT
PATROL)

CLEARING
(CLR)

EE
FE

H.H
GG

II
JJ

KK

REMARKS:

#1
All

Company
and

Battalion
siz

perations
will

be
reported

and
11

be
classified

as
either

S/D
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropriate

FMFPAC
REPRO

1508
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i~.hllilil 1.!1'! ~ TOR ~ Mff,QY.llM[Ju.;:b°SM - -
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wr.;ST OP ouo600H 0906001I ~~UAj) 

LUSTANG 1'J&TH.U1 080000n 0815QOll ~\:;'UAD 

KING ,11 J.'k.TllOlJ 0009000 081400H S·.~UAJ) 

YO!~ PJI.!j;j.'I.vM 0809000 0814}OH COl·iB .. l;l~4 iJiIJ) 

D.8PllTY DOi} l-NlIWJ., OOO~3OR 064150011 s':~U.Al) 

RACOON MJJU3I£ 0818}OO 0906000 COl~,~UA:D 0021,OR .. 090500J! 

LIC';'.OUSE ~J3'[JSli 081930H 0906000 S~Uiill 06200011.JJ904151I 

Llli t l·,OUS.hl .iJJlO~lI OS19iOll 090600H COliJ1.,;SG.,UAJ) 08211 ;a,.,0905;oo 

RAllBIT ArillUSll 081945R 090600H OQ1·J;ir...St·vUJill 08210on ... 09050Qn 

::>lll.AHOl1.SJ::: J:' •• :fiWr. 0820000 090600R SQ.UAD 

KlliG ,12 AL13li.;:iR 082()OO!! 090600H ~.~U.ll.D 082045H.,,090445H 

CO:&AllY K 
"', ... ~ 

l 
-~PORWISE PATROL 0OO9Q0li OS1}OOH SQ,UAD(R~IN) 

.P IRAMili. .i:.u.ZitOL o8093OH OB1230H S\.},UAD{lil!in~ ) 

CLUi: i.i.P 08203011 0905300 F:OO: TEAi'l~"') 
CRAB :tJ' 0820;OH o90530H JlIRE T.l!lAH .,.) 

LOBSTER 11' 0820}OH 090530H FlitE Tl1AH(".) 

l'.GkCR AI.ilSlJSH 082200R 0904000 SQUAITl1Il1 ) 002}OW...o90300U 

TUNA ,A" JJlllili 090~OOH 0906300 St.i,UAD ~.!l;m~ 0904001l",,090S;GH 

BASS AliUUSH 090;300 0907oo:a: SQ.UAD REIN 0904;oH ... Q90600R 

92;·!'AN!~ 

RED.~aH..b~T£D 13LOOK 08043011 o91400a SQ,UAD(F..EDi ) 

HAl-iHI!lml!;AJ) 38:0 oao500H 0914Q(lt PI,ATOO1>J'( .... ) (REno 

.l5AS1J: OI' 0806ooH 0906001{ sQUAD 
sTORK(l·'i!:.'D.) .l:'Ai"ROL 0809000 081200H SQUAD 

-
OII!FFlNCH j?1l.!m01 081600R 0820000: SQ,UAD{P..h:W) 

SN'OH YEGR'ri.T ;PATROL 001800H 002200l! 5Q. U'AD( Rl:; IN) 

HOOT OW1 LP 00200a 09060011 FlR.cl I1B.AH 

OwL LP 0820,00 0906000: FlRE TW1 

:SLACK :B 1I\D Ill? ~a203as: 0906001I F:IRE TF.A.M 

lUGllT~lG.A.lJE Ai·mUSH 0822000: 0904000 .. ' ''''lJ~ r REIN) 002;515J1.:.0903000 ,,('is .t. '~,i). 

RA~ PA.TliOL 090}OOB: 0906001! S~UAJ){B£IN ) 

l!&S OO!-1PAlIT 
l!Si"'lltt,""-"~~l\jojj._".r 

CROWS NES~ O;p Oe06OOlI o9(;6eon Fl.lUS TEAM 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

PA U.S FOR PERIOD 080600H TO 090600

LAYOVER/ALLOUSHSIZETORTODTYEENAME

COMPANY I

SEUAD090600H080600HOFWEST SQUAD081500H080600HPATROLM.USTANG
SQUAD081400H030900HPATROLKING #1 COLB-SQUAD081430H08090CHPATRUSYOKIEBEAR
SQUAD081500H080930HFARROLDEPUTY DOG

082130H-0905000COMB-SL,UAD090600H081830HAMBUSHRACOON 082000H=090415HDSQUAD090600H081930HAMBUSHLIC'ILOUSE 082115H-090530HCOLB-SCUAD090600H081930HAMBUSHMIN'LOUSE 082100H-09050011COMB-S.,LAAD090600H081945HAMBUSARABBIT
SQUAD090600H082000HEXPROLSEAHORSE 082045H-0904458SQUAD090600H082000HAMBUSHKING #2

COMPANY K

SQUAD(REIN)081300H080900EPATROLPORPOISE
SQUAD (REIN)081230HPATROL 080930HPIRANHA

FIRE TEAM()090530H082030HLPCLAM
FIRE TRAM(-)090530H082030HLPCRAB
FIRE TEAM(~)090530H082030HLPLOBSTER

08230CH-090300HSQUAD(REIN)09040CH082200HALBUSHPERCH
0904001-090530HSQUAD(REIN)090630H090300HALBUSHTUNA 09043CH-090600HSQUAD(REIN)090700H090330HALBUSHEASS

COMPANY
SQUAD(REIN)091400H080430HRED-CRESTED BLOCK
PLATOON( -) ((REIN)09140CH080500HS&CHAMMERHEAD
SQUAD090600H080600HOPEAST
SQUAD081200H080900HSTORK(MED) PATROL
SQUAD(REIN)082000H081600HPATROLCHAFFINCH

SQUAD(RE:IN)092200E081800HPATROLSNOW YEGRET
FIRd TEAM090600H08200HLPHOOT OWL
FIRE TEAM090600H082030HLPOWL
FIRE TEAM090600H082030BLPBLACK BIRD

082315H-090300ESQUAD(REIN)0904001082200HAMBUSHNIGHTENGALE
SQUAD(REIN)090600E090300HPATROLRAVEN

H&S COMPANY

090630H FIRE TEAM080600HOFCROWS NEST

3/1 F/W 1stmar

Sept 66

I

DECLASSIFIED
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,\)'-~ .,/'" 

~A· 
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KWOOD PECKER

RED-CRESTED

crowsNEST

MUSTANG

KING#!

DEPUTY

DOE

YOKIE BEAR
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L DECLASS~D 

INFORMATION

LOBSTERS

NEST

CROWS

SNOWY

EGRET

HOOT COUL
EAST

68

CLAM

There

CRAB

NIGHTENGALE

RACCON

KING #4

is

NIGHT

PATROLS

208

PORIOD

MICKEY MOUSE

Maninie


